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Jonathan Simon David Anthony Rust

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Jonathan Simon David Anthony
Rust

Postcode IG8 8HD

Date of birth January 1973
Total current 51
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Honours
Number

Address

Nationality

Company Status

909199143

909199143

19-20 Bourne Court Southend
Road

Woodford Green

Essex

United Kingdom

British

App. Date Res. Date Position

Company Name Number
RESIDENTIAL LAND 4 LIMITED 13782976
RESIDENTIAL LAND EQUITY 09325255

MANAGEMENT LTD

RESIDENTIAL LAND MANAGEMENT 3 08874546

LIMITED

RESI INVEST LIMITED
RESIDENTIAL LAND MANAGEMENT

LIMITED

RESIDENTIAL LAND HOLDINGS

LIMITED

NEWINCCO 760 LIMITED

10543757
06018752

05977148

06363214

RESIDENTIAL LAND MANAGEMENT 5 08902803

LIMITED

RESIDENTIAL LAND 2 LIMITED

10675493

NEWINCCO 761 BARBADOS LIMITED 09203035
RESIDENTIAL LAND MANAGEMENT 2 07226314

LTD

SAXONCHART LIMITED
PUREBLEND LIMITED
ENERGYBAND LIMITED
GREATSPAN LIMITED
MOONREEF LIMITED
RUBYSEA LIMITED
NETSEVEN LIMITED
SUPERSHARE LIMITED
EXTRAKEEN LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

06365616
05883676
05884509
05890232
05890154
05890142
05883752
05890130
05890098

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
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06/12/2021 Director
01/03/2021 Director
01/03/2021 Director
01/03/2021 Director
01/03/2021 13/06/2011 Director
01/03/2021 Director
01/03/2021 Director
01/03/2021 Director
26/02/2021 Director
20/02/2021 Director
28/07/2020 31/01/2012 Director
17/02/2020 Director
01/11/2018 Director
01/11/2018 Director
01/11/2018 Director
01/11/2018 Director
01/11/2018 Director
01/11/2018 Director
01/11/2018 Director
01/11/2018 Director
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DEEPSPUR LIMITED 05890197 Active - Accounts Filed 21/12/2016 Director
MOONFIX LIMITED 05890248 Active - Accounts Filed 21/12/2016 Director
CHARTERSTAR LIMITED 05890218 Active - Accounts Filed 21/12/2016 Director
EPICSTAR LIMITED 05890210 Active - Accounts Filed 21/12/2016 Director
ABLESIDE LIMITED 05890178 Active - Accounts Filed 21/12/2016 Director
LUCKYSIX LIMITED 05890119 Active - Accounts Filed 21/12/2016 Director
39 HILL STREET MANAGEMENT 01189628 Non-Trading 10/06/2016 Director
LIMITED
PEAKSTAR LIMITED 07942647 Active - Accounts Filed 09/02/2012 Director
RESIDENTIAL LAND MANAGEMENT 4 07917328 Active - Accounts Filed 20/01/2012 Director
LIMITED
PRIME LONDON RESIDENTIAL 07181606 Active - Accounts Filed 19/12/2011 04/05/2010 Director
LIMITED
SAXONCHART LIMITED 06365616 Active - Accounts Filed 02/03/2009 Company
Secretary
MOONFIX LIMITED 05890248 Active - Accounts Filed 02/03/2009 Company
Secretary
EPICSTAR LIMITED 05890210 Active - Accounts Filed 02/03/2009 Company
Secretary
LUCKYSIX LIMITED 05890119 Active - Accounts Filed 02/03/2009 Company
Secretary
EARLYOFFER LIMITED 05236986 Non-Trading 02/03/2009 Company
Secretary
RESIDENTIAL LAND LIMITED 02188605 Active - Accounts Filed 02/03/2009 Director
GREATSPAN LIMITED 05890232 Active - Accounts Filed 02/03/2009 Company
Secretary
ABLESIDE LIMITED 05890178 Active - Accounts Filed 02/03/2009 Company
Secretary
DEEPSPUR LIMITED 05890197 Active - Accounts Filed 02/03/2009 Company
Secretary
ENERGYBAND LIMITED 05884509 Active - Accounts Filed 02/03/2009 Company
Secretary
RESIDENTIAL LAND HOLDINGS 05977148 Active - Accounts Filed 02/03/2009 Company
LIMITED Secretary
NETSEVEN LIMITED 05883752 Active - Accounts Filed 02/03/2009 Company
Secretary
SHARPSTYLE LIMITED 06136283 Non-Trading 02/03/2009 Company
Secretary
MOONREEF LIMITED 05890154 Active - Accounts Filed 02/03/2009 Company
Secretary
RUBYSEA LIMITED 05890142 Active - Accounts Filed 02/03/2009 Company
Secretary

N/A* - no information available
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RESIDENTIAL LAND LIMITED

PUREBLEND LIMITED

NEWINCCO 760 LIMITED

CHARTERSTAR LIMITED

EXTRAKEEN LIMITED

SUPERSHARE LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

62 GS LIMITED

65DS LIMITED

CIRCUS APARTMENTS LIMITED
ORDERNET LIMITED
HOTSEVEN LIMITED
PEARLSTYLE LIMITED
MOONWEB LIMITED
ENERGYGAIN LIMITED
LANDARCH LIMITED
RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL
HOLDINGS PLC

EXTRABEAM LIMITED
CHARTERMOON LIMITED
COOLBEAM LIMITED
ACQUIRE LONDON MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

CELTICWARD LIMITED
FISHERCHART LIMITED
BAYBOOM LIMITED
MANORSCREEN LIMITED
RIVERDUNE LIMITED
OPENDREAM LIMITED
FAIROFFER LIMITED
FISHERCOURT LIMITED
MANORWARD LIMITED
ELITEBLEND LIMITED
LEASELAKE LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02188605

05883676

06363214

05890218

05890098

05890130

Number

03220337
07489562
04371690
05615040
05872521
05890097
05883673
05890069
05890251
09665021

07357239
07357223
07357268
07151757

06362255
06362260
06357639
06362256
06362249
06250160
06357612
06362244
06362234
06357605
06357632

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company Status
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

App. Date

30/01/2024
30/01/2024
30/01/2024
20/02/2021
01/11/2018
01/11/2018
01/11/2018
01/11/2018
01/11/2018
01/07/2015

25/08/2010
25/08/2010
25/08/2010
09/02/2010

27/10/2009
27/10/2009
27/10/2009
27/10/2009
27/10/2009
27/10/2009
27/10/2009
27/10/2009
27/10/2009
27/10/2009
27/10/2009

909199143

Res. Date

30/01/2024
30/01/2024
30/01/2024
21/01/2022
07/06/2019
07/06/2019
07/06/2019
07/06/2019
07/06/2019

08/07/2014
08/07/2014
08/07/2014

20/06/2011
20/06/2011
20/06/2011
20/06/2011
20/06/2011
20/06/2011
20/06/2011
20/06/2011
20/06/2011
20/06/2011
20/06/2011

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

Position
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
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ACQUIRE LONDON LIMITED
ACQUIRE LONDON LIMITED

PURESKILL LIMITED

PURESKILL LIMITED
BRANDLITE LIMITED

NEWNEED LIMITED

FISHERCOURT LIMITED

BETTERMIX LIMITED

KEYOPEN LIMITED

CORALBLUE LIMITED

ENERGYBEAM LIMITED

CRYSTALSCOPE LIMITED

ENERGYGAIN LIMITED

MOONWEB LIMITED

INFRABOND LIMITED

KEYSTATE LIMITED

HOTSEVEN LIMITED

CAPEDELTA LIMITED

LANDARCH LIMITED

MANORSCREEN LIMITED

GAINGRANT LIMITED

HECKSTOW LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

06003019
06003019

05872578

05872578
05890399

06250135

06362244

06479618

05890245

05080194

05883734

05080195

05890069

05883673

05812738

05167178

05872521

05890226

05890251

06362256

05804436

05647907

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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12/03/2009
12/03/2009

12/03/2009

12/03/2009
02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

909199143

10/12/2012
30/03/2011

30/03/2011

28/03/2011

30/03/2011

20/06/2011

30/03/2011

30/03/2011

30/03/2011

08/07/2014

30/03/2011

08/07/2014

08/07/2014

30/03/2011

30/03/2011

08/07/2014

08/07/2014

20/06/2011

30/03/2011

30/03/2011

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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STARBONUS LIMITED
MAJORTREND LIMITED
BETTERBASE LIMITED
INITIALDAY LIMITED

PITCOMP 265 LIMITED
POSITIVE POSE LIMITED
RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL
HOLDINGS LIMITED
CHROMESURF LIMITED
TONEKEY LIMITED
COPYFOLDER LIMITED
WHIMSLOW LIMITED
LARNSTONE PROPERTIES LIMITED
VITALOFFER LIMITED
CITYTRIP LIMITED

WARMBAY LIMITED
FISHERCHART LIMITED
BAYBOOM LIMITED
JUPITERMOON LIMITED
STARSPUR LIMITED

EXTRASALE LIMITED

BOTTLE CLEAR LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

05890284

05148594

05160744

05890228

04237886

04255433

04296275

04931468

05075803

05073939

05647909

05651991

06040669

05075808

06049219

06362260

06357639

05890241

06365614

05890105

04255447

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

02/03/2009

909199143

08/07/2014

30/03/2011

30/03/2011

08/07/2014

30/03/2011

30/03/2011

30/03/2011

30/03/2011

30/03/2011

30/03/2011

30/03/2011

30/03/2011

30/03/2011

30/03/2011

30/03/2011

20/06/2011

20/06/2011

08/07/2014

25/08/2010

08/07/2014

30/03/2011

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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MINTALL LIMITED 04265013 Company is dissolved 02/03/2009 30/03/2011 Company
Secretary
BAYTWO LIMITED 05080338 Company is dissolved 02/03/2009 30/03/2011 Company
Secretary

N/A* - no information available
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